## TRADEMARK RECORDATI COVER SHEET



torney Docket No. P31.22-0006

To the Honorable Commissioner of

171763666

se record the attached

original document or copy thereof	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party: Fargo Electronics, Inc.</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
[] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Primera Technology, Inc.
[] General Partnership	Internal Address:
[] Limited Partnership	Street Address: Two Carlson Parkway North City Plymouth State MN ZIP 55447  [ ] Individual(s) Citizenship [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [ ] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [ ] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document
[X] Corporation-State [ ] Other _	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: <u>May 4, 1999</u>	from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4A. Application No.(s) 75/439,203	4B. Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]
Name: Judson K. Champlin  Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A.  Suite 1600  International Centre	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
11/1999 NTHAI1 00000109 75439203 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:1481 40.00 @P	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Judson K. Champlin Name of Person Signing	
June 2, 1999	
Signature Date Total number of pages submitted: [2]	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 001911 FRAME: 0532** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fargo Electronics, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at 6533 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, a Minnesota corporation, has adopted and is using a mark for which it has obtained U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/439,203, filed February 23, 1998 for the mark PROLENIUM; and

WHEREAS, Primera Technology, Inc., having an office and principal place of business at Two Carlson Parkway North, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, a Minnesota corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Fargo Electronics, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Primera Technology, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/439,203 of said mark.

Executed this  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}^{\text{th}}$  day of  $\underline{\text{MA7}}$ 

FARGO ELECTRONICS, INC.

General (punsel and Vice President of Administration

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u> ) ss:

On this 44 day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared Jeffrey D. Upin personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is General Counsel and Vice President of Administration of Fargo Electronics, Inc.; and that the foregoing instrument was executed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said Fargo Electronics, Inc. acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of the corporation.

Maria Hoffman

(SEAL)



RECORDED: 06/08/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001911 FRAME: 0533**